

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

REFERENCE NO.: **MR23-11-152**

We are inviting all interested contractors/suppliers to submit their best quotation for the
**PROCUREMENT FOR THE UPGRADE OF THE NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE FOR THE
NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY (NDC):**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	UNIT COST (PhP)	TOTAL COST (PhP)
	PROJECT SCOPING				
	FIBER BACKBONE CABLING				
	Fiber Cable 4 Cores multimode OM3 High-end fiber	140	Mtrs	420.00	58,800.00
	Fiber Optic Termination	7	sets	5,200.00	36,400.00
	Fiber Pigtail	28	pcs	780.00	21,840.00
	Fiber Patch Cord	14	pcs	230.00	3,220.00
	SFP Module	6	pcs	5,600.00	33,600.00
	SUBTOTAL:				₱ 153,860.00
	COPPER CABLING				
	Cat 6 Industrial Grade UTP Cable	6	roll	8,800.00	52,800.00
	Patch Panel	2	sets	5,000.00	10,000.00
	Cable Manager 1U	2	pcs	2,500.00	5,000.00
	RJ 45 for CAT 6 100pcs	2	box	3,500.00	7,000.00
	SUBTOTAL:				₱ 74,800.00
	SERVER RACK				
	6ft. Glass Door Data Cabinet with 3 extra Cantilever	1	set	75,800.00	75,800.00
	1ft. Data Cabinet with power strip	2	sets	11,700.00	23,400.00
	SUBTOTAL:				₱ 99,200.00
	NETWORK SWITCHES				
	10 port Fiber bit switch with 2 Gigabit	1	unit	55,400.00	55,400.00
	24 Ports Gigabit Unmanaged POE Switch	3	units	43,500.00	130,500.00
	SUBTOTAL:				₱ 185,900.00
	ROUGHING INS, CONDUITS AND FITTINGS				
	EMT Pipe 1"Complete Fittings	10	units	860.00	12,900.00
	EMT Connectors 1"	10	units	48.00	720.00
	EMT Pipe 3/4"Complete Fittings	10	units	645.00	9,675.00
	EMT Connectors 3/4"	10	units	83.00	1,245.00
	EMT Pipe 1/2"Complete Fittings	10	units	420.00	10,500.00
	EMT Connectors 1/2"	10	units	86.00	2,150.00
	Unistrat Channel 1/2"	10	units	109.00	1,635.00
	Round bar 3/8	10	units	650.00	13,000.00
	Conduit, Fittings and Accessories	1	unit	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Pullboxes, Junction Box, etc.	1	unit	3,970.00	3,970.00
	Support, Brackets, Channels, Clamps, etc.	1	unit	4,945.00	4,945.00
	SUBTOTAL:				₱ 63,240.00

	MISCELLANEOUS AND CONSUMABLES Electrical Tapes, Masking tape, Tie wrap, wipe out for stain removal, G.I. nut washer, Velcro (Male and Female), utility box, stretch film, square box, cable ties, coupling, connectors	1	Unit	40,000.00	40,000.00
	SUBTOTAL:				₱ 40,000.00
	TESTING REQUIREMENTS Mobilization and Demobilization Temporary facilities/Staff house/Utilities Supervision	1	Unit	30,000.00	30,000.00
	SUBTOTAL:				₱ 30,000.00
	SCOPE OF WORK FOR STRUCTURED CABLING Fiber & Copper Cable Pulling and Termination Patch Panels and Accessories Installation Server Rack Installation Firewall & switches configuration Access Point cabling only Labelling (End to End) Testing and Commissioning: Continuity Test Installation of Fiber Backbone from MDF 7 th floor to: a. Ground Floor plus 3 additional cabling for wi-fi b. 6 th floor plus 3 additional cabling for wi-fi c. 7 th plus 3 additional cabling for wi-fi d. 8 th floor plus 3 additional cabling for wi-fi e. 9 th floor plus 3 additional cabling for wi-fi f. ABB Hall plus 2 additional cabling for wi-fi Re-harnessing of wires and data testing and tracing for each node, removal of excess unused cable One (1) onsite stand by person for monitoring purposes	1	Unit	53,000.00	53,000.00
	SUBTOTAL:				₱ 53,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL:				₱700,000.00 <u>(inclusive of all applicable government taxes)</u>

I. WARRANTY COVERAGE:

The supplier shall ensure such that any fault in hardware, peripherals and pre-installed software shall be acted upon, resolved, mitigated and/or replaced accordingly at no cost to National Development Company.

II. CONFIDENTIALITY:

NDC is engaging the services of Suppliers based on its trust and confidence in the latter. As such, all data and information obtained by the supplier company in the course of the rendition of services and/or as an incident to this contract shall be held in strict confidence and may not be disclosed at any time except with prior written consent and approval of the NDC.

Approved Budget : ₱ 700,000.00

Submission of Quotation and Eligibility Requirements : November 30, 2023

Mode of Procurement : Small Value Procurement

Eligibility Requirements :

1. Valid and current Mayor's Permit (certified true copy)
2. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate (certified true copy) or PhilGEPS Registration Number
3. 2022 Income Tax Return or Latest Business Tax Return (certified true copy)
4. Omnibus Sworn Statement (Notarized and in accordance with GPPB Circular 04-2020 dated September 16, 2020)

Note: In lieu of the Mayor's Permit and PhilGEPS Registration Number, you may submit a valid Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (Platinum Membership).

Please submit your quotation and eligibility requirements in a sealed envelope at the address stated below.

Name of Bidder:

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
National Development Company
7/F NDC Building, 116 Tordesillas St.
Salcedo Village, Makati City
Fax: 8840-4862
Attention: BAC Secretariat

Reference Number: **MR23-11-152**

All prices should be VAT-inclusive. Further, please indicate in the quotation the following:

1. **Terms of Payment** – Government Terms
2. **Delivery Period** - Thirty to Forty (30-40) Calendar Days Upon Receipt of PO.

Installation: Monday to Friday: 6:00 P.M. to 10:00 P.M.

Saturday: 9:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.

Delivery Time Schedule:

Weekdays: 8:00 AM – 6:00 P.M.

(SIGNED)

AGM LEOPOLDO JOHN F. ACOT
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee